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INDUSTRY CERTIFICATES
• 22,520 industry-endorsed certificates    
   earned (FY22)

397		 PK-12
		  School Districts

	 29	 Technology
		  Center Districts

	 16	 Skills Centers Sites

	 32 	 Adult Education & Family  
		  Literacy Providers

	  49,701 
 50,221 
 51,512 

 53,055 
 56,166 
 53,637 
 49,012 
 45,117 

 408,421 
 203,932 

FY23 SECONDARY ENROLLMENTS
 (unduplicated within grade level)

Grade	 CareerTech	 Statewide
Percent
Served

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th
11th
12th

  1,633 
 10,939 
 13,322 
 19,484 
 20,539 
 20,576 
 23,020 
 22,279 
 131,792 
 86,414 

 3.29%
21.78%
25.86%
36.72%
36.57%
38.36%
46.97%
49.38%
32.27%
42.37%

5th-12th
9th-12thTo

ta
ls

NOTE: Total secondary CareerTech enrollment is    
     161,270 due to students who enroll in more  
     than one program.

FY23 ENROLLMENTS
Secondary
			  PK-12 Schools................................... 139,505 
			  Technology Centers.......................... 21,765 
    Total Secondary Enrollment.................. 161,270 
Postsecondary
    	 Full-Time Programs............................  9,875 
    	 Industry-Specific Training.............  257,941 
    	 Adult and Career Development..... 42,077
    	 Training for Industry..........................  7,400 
    	 Skills Centers - Full-Time...................... 269	
			  Skills Centers - Short-Term..................  722
			  Adult Education & Family Literacy.... 10,081  
	   Total Postsecondary Enrollment.......   328,365 
Total Enrollment—All Categories...........  489,635
NOTE: Students enrolled are duplicated in 
some categories.

TEACHERS IN FULL-TIME OFFERINGS
	 Technology Centers.....................................  1,305 
	 PK-12 Schools.................................................  1,474 		
	 Skills Centers.......................................................  40 
	 Total.................................................................. 2,819 

STATEWIDE SERVICES
	 PK-12 School Districts  
		   with CareerTech Offerings........................... 397
	 PK-12 School Sites  
    with CareerTech Offerings............................ 567
	 Technology Center Districts..............................29
	 Technology Center Campuses......................... 60
	 Counties Served by Technology Centers.......72
	 Skills Centers Sites............................................... 16
	 Adult Education & Family Literacy Providers...32
	 Adult Education & Family Literacy Sites....... 118

Continuing 
Education

44.86%

Seeking
3.97%

Not Working
2.35%

Military
1.48%

Positive placement 
(employed, military, 
 and continuing  
education for  
completers 94%	
	

FY22 STUDENT
PLACEMENT 
RATE

NUMBER OF 
BUSINESSES 

SERVED 
(FY23) 

Total 
businesses  

served:  
8,764 

NOTE: Number  
of businesses  
is duplicated 

in some  
categories.

CAREERTECH STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS
In FY23 more than 98,000 students learned important leadership skills  
as members of co-curricular CareerTech student organizations:

 6,120  1,529  21,723  29,213 

 17,356 
 15,546  6,738 POWERING OKLAHOMA’S ECONOMY

CareerTech

Entrepreneurial
Development

 463 

Firefighter Training
 278 

Safety
 2,449 

Training for
Industry 
Program

 25 

Adult & Career
Development

 740 

OkAPEX
 885 

Customized
Industry
 3,924 

Employed
47.32%


